

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2562/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2004 in CWP No. 5094/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

MONSANTO MFG. (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pareena swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Diwan K. Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel states that on similar facts this Court in SLP (CC)
5764/2004 issued notice. Office is directed to put up the case after
two weeks alongwith the file of SLP(CC) 5764/2004.

Sukhwinder

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master