

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2731 OF 2005

U.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
MONSANTO MFG. (P) LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1310 of 2006  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16404 of 2006  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5838 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2014

These Appeals and petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that it is necessary to obtain instructions, and place further policy instructions on the record of this case. He also states that some documents also need to be placed on the record of the case, for effective determination of the present controversy.

...contd. 2.

.2.

For the above, he seeks a short adjournment.

As a last opportunity, proceedings in this case are deferred by two weeks. It is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted and the matter will be disposed of finally on the next date of hearing.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar