

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2731/2005

U.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MONSANTO MFG. (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1310/2006

SLP(C) No. 16404/2006

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5838/2008

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan ,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif ,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Post the matters on 6th August, 2014 as part-heard.

Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.08.05
17:06:54 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER