

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2731/2005

U.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MONSANTO MFG. (P) LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing affidavit and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 1310/2006
SLP(C) No. 16404/2006
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5838/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan ,Adv.

Mr. M. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Cathpalia, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif ,Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.07
17:27:51 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay learned counsel
for the petitioner, Mr. S.K. Dubey learned counsel for the
respondent in C.A. No. 2731 of 2005, Mr. M. Datta learned counsel
for the respondent in C.A. No. 1310 of 2006 and Mr. M.Z.

Chaudhary, learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.
5838/2008.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties may file short written submission within a week.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER